

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 051208 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/18/2006 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/7/2006

Effective date:

**Title:** Resolution canceling various City invoices.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Indexes: CLAIMS CANCELLATION

Attachments: 1. City Atty. Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/11/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/20/2006	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/30/2006	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
2/7/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
2/13/2006	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

051208

**ORIGINAL** 

THE CHAIR

Resolution canceling various City invoices.

This resolution cancels uncollectible City claims against various persons and entities.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee has referred various invoices to the Kohn Law Firm for collection; and

Whereas, The Kohn Law Firm has attempted legal process to collect those City claims against various persons and entities; and

Whereas, For reasons stated herein, the City has not been able to collect the amounts due; and

Whereas, The Kohn Law Firm has exhausted all legal remedies in regard to the collection of these claims and has closed these accounts and returned them to the City; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the following claims are cancelled and that any judgments shall remain and be a matter of record:

Judgments to remain of record:

Department Invoice No. Amount of Judg. Defendant

DPW 90010 5,432.90 Roy R. McGee

File #:	051208,	Version:	0
---------	---------	----------	---

DPW	89355	7,890.44	Luise Pina
DPW	89361	5,452.80	Valentino C. Johnson
DPW	89495	5,176.78	Eulogio Basorto-Lopez
DPW	89499	5,286.29	lesha D. Burks
DPW	89986	5,140.00	Otis Walker

Invoice to be cancelled. No known job or asset. Judgment to remain of record:

Department Invoice No. Amount of Judg. Defendant

DPW 89383 12,587.90 Arenzo Ware

Defendant admitted to Mental Health Facility. Invoice cancelled without judgment. Not worth suit. Debt uncollectible:

Department	Invoice No.	Amount of Judg.	Defendant
DPW	89374	12,535.80	Alfonso M. Givens
DPW	89457	390.77	Alfonso Givens

The 2004-2006 labor agreement with Local #215 (IAFF) specifies that "Upon execution of the 2004-2006 City-Association Agreement, the amount owed to the City for the period January 1, 2004, through the execution date of the agreement shall be considered paid in full." The execution date of this agreement is 10/03/05 and therefore, this invoice should be forgiven by the city:

Department	Invoice No.	Amount of Judg.	Defendant
MFD 53256	24,657.61	Milwaukee P	Professional Fire Fighters (Local - 215)

City Atty.

GOS:ampd:89675v2